
NEWSLETTER N0 09 27TH MARCH 2025 

 
ALL CANTEEN ORDERS MUST BE DONE ONLINE VIA THE Qkr APP BY 9:00am 

 

CANTEEN IS OPEN MONDAY, WEDNESDAY & FRIDAY  

 

 

COMPASS CONSENT AND PAYMENTS DUE 

 

Grade 6 Camp Permission and Payment Due    Friday 28th March  

SSS - Mass Choir Permission Due      Monday 31st March 

Grade 3/4K 3M & 3W ‘Fantastic Mr Fox’ Permission Due  Monday 31st March  

Maths Olympiad Permission Due      Wednesday 2nd April  

BLPS Breakfast Club Permission Due     Wednesday 23rd April  

Mother’s Day Stall Payment Due       Monday 5th May 

 

 

UPCOMING EVENTS   
 

Healthier Hearts, Lighter Minds Incursion  

Grades 3-4       Monday 31st March - 1st April  

BLPS Disco        Wednesday 2nd April  

Last day - Term 1 (2:30pm finish)     Friday 4th April  

First day - Term 2      Tuesday 22nd April 

ANZAC Day (Public Holiday)     Friday 25th April 

Grade 6 Somers Camp      Monday 29th - Wednesday 30th April 
St Margaret’s Netball Competition     Thursday 1st May 

District Cross Country      Tuesday 6th May 

SSS - Hub Rehearsal (Pakenham Springs P/S)   Wednesday 7th May 

Mother’s Day Stall       Thursday 8th May  


